TCWE

Twin City Water Clinic

Drinking Water Laboratory Test Report

CLIENT INFORMATION

REPORT ISSUE DATE:

12/11/2024
REPORT #:

24-14673

SAMPLE INFORMATION

RECEIPT DATE/TIME:

11/25/2024 at 13:20
LABORATORY
24-14673 Lead
24-14674 Lead
++24-14675 Lead
24-14676 Lead
24-14677 Lead
24-14678 Lead
24-14679 Lead
24-14680 Lead

CLIENT/CLIENT ADDRESS

Environmental Testing & Inspection
15784 Martin Street NW

Andover, MN 55304

TEMP OF SAMPLE UPON RECEIPT:

| SAMPLE COLLECTION

Kitchen Faucet - Cooking South
Kitchen Faucet - Cooking North
Cafeteria - BF West

Cafeteria - BF East

Gymnasium - DF West
Gymnasium - DF East

Boy's Locker Room - BF

Girl's Locker Room - BF

*The action level is determined by MN Statute 121A.335.

NOTES

DF = Drinking Fountain, BF = Bottle Filler
Samples preserved on 11/26/2024 at 14:00.

19°C

11/23/2024
11/23/2024
11/23/2024
11/23/2024
11/23/2024
11/23/2024
11/23/2024
11/23/2024

14:50
14:52
14:57
14:58
15:00
15:05
1510

1512

SCHOOL/ADDRESS

Junior High

Glencoe-Silver Lake Public Schools

COLLECTED BY:

] TcwC

SAMPLE ANALYSIS

12/10/2024
12/10/2024
12/10/2024
12/10/2024
12/10/2024
12/10/2024
12/10/2024
12/10/2024

13:05
1311
1:33
1:51
1:57
12:03
12:09
12:15

++Matrix spike and matrix spike duplicate were low and therefore did not meet method criteria. Although method criteria was not met, the

result for the sample is valid and reportable as TCWC's SOP was followed.

Minnesota Laboratory ID # 027-053-119
The result(s) listed in this report apply only to the above listed samples. All routine quality assurance procedures were followed, unless otherwise noted. The analytical report must be reported
in its entirety. All methods are certified by the Minnesota Department of Health, unless otherwise noted.
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CLIENT

SM3113B-93
SM3113B-93
SM3113B-93
SM3113B-93
SM3113B-93
SM3113B-93
SM3113B-93

SM3113B-93

61713th Ave S,
Hopkins, MN 55343
(952) 935-3556

info@twincitywaterclinic.com

5ug/L
5 ug/L
5 ug/L
5ug/L
5 pg/L
5ug/L
5 ug/L
5 ug/L

APPROVED BY:

W

[] Other

SAMPLE RESULTS

<2.00 pg/L
<2.00 pg/L
<2.00 pg/L
<2.00 pg/L
<2.00 pg/L
<2.00 pg/L
<2.00 pg/L
<2.00 pg/L

Frances Turner - Laboratory Director
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