



Drinking Water Laboratory Test Report

CLIENT INFORMATION						
REPORT ISSUE DATE:	CLIENT/CLIENT ADDRESS	SCHOOL/ADDRESS				
12/11/2024	Environmental Testing & Inspection	Junior High Glencoe-Silver Lake Public Schools				
REPORT #:	15784 Martin Street NW					
24-14673	Andover, MN 55304					
SAMPLE INFORMATION						
RECEIPT DATE/TIME:	TEMP OF SAMPLE UPON RECEIPT:	COLLECTED BY:				
11/25/2024 at 13:20	19 °C	☐ TCWC ✓ CLIENT	Other			

LABORATORY		SAMPLE COLLECTION			SAMPLE ANA	SAMPLE ANALYSIS			
SAMPLE ID	ANALYTE	LOCATION	DATE	TIME	DATE	TIME	METHOD	Action Level*	RESULT
24-14673	Lead	Kitchen Faucet - Cooking South	11/23/2024	14:50	12/10/2024	13:05	SM3113B-93	5 µg/L	<2.00 µg/L
24-14674	Lead	Kitchen Faucet - Cooking North	11/23/2024	14:52	12/10/2024	13:11	SM3113B-93	5 µg/L	<2.00 µg/L
++24-14675	Lead	Cafeteria - BF West	11/23/2024	14:57	12/10/2024	11:33	SM3113B-93	5 µg/L	<2.00 µg/L
24-14676	Lead	Cafeteria - BF East	11/23/2024	14:58	12/10/2024	11:51	SM3113B-93	5 µg/L	<2.00 µg/L
24-14677	Lead	Gymnasium - DF West	11/23/2024	15:00	12/10/2024	11:57	SM3113B-93	5 µg/L	<2.00 µg/L
24-14678	Lead	Gymnasium - DF East	11/23/2024	15:05	12/10/2024	12:03	SM3113B-93	5 µg/L	<2.00 µg/L
24-14679	Lead	Boy's Locker Room - BF	11/23/2024	15:10	12/10/2024	12:09	SM3113B-93	5 µg/L	<2.00 µg/L
24-14680	Lead	Girl's Locker Room - BF	11/23/2024	15:12	12/10/2024	12:15	SM3113B-93	5 µg/L	<2.00 µg/L

NOTES

DF = Drinking Fountain, BF = Bottle Filler Samples preserved on 11/26/2024 at 14:00.

++Matrix spike and matrix spike duplicate were low and therefore did not meet method criteria. Although method criteria was not met, the result for the sample is valid and reportable as TCWC's SOP was followed.

Example 19.

Frances Turner - Laboratory Director

Minnesota Laboratory ID # 027-053-119

The result(s) listed in this report apply only to the above listed samples. All routine quality assurance procedures were followed, unless otherwise noted. The analytical report must be reported in its entirety. All methods are certified by the Minnesota Department of Health, unless otherwise noted.

Rev. 1 - 4/2023 Page 1 of 1